Griesbach Regatta Results - August 6, 2017

posted Aug 10, 2017, 2:11 PM by William Fontaine [ updated Aug 10, 2017, 2:28 PM ] From all
reports, it was a windy and wild regatta!l Congrats to the victors and all who hung in there.
Special thanks to Sally Sharp for running the races, Betty Ann Heistad for arranging the BBQ.



Skipper

Gary Orkney
Andre Bakker
Dick Lathrop
James Cart
Steve Voight

Reg Jones

Richard Balagur

Joe Gasparik

Chris Ross

Skipper

Gary Orkney
Andre Bakker
Dick Lathrop
James Cart
Steve Voight

Reg Jones

Richard Balagur

Joe Gasparik

Chris Ross

Boat

Rhodes 19
Mariner 19
Rhodes 19
FJ

Laser
Hunter 170
Lightning
Flying Scot

Lark

Boat
Rhodes 19
Mariner 19
Rhodes 19
FJ

Laser
Hunter 170
Lightning
Flying Scot

Lark

Hcap
Rating

95.8
99
95.8
97.9
91.1
92.7
90
90

93.6

Elapsed
14.4
13.53
13.15
16

DNS
14.82
15.33
21

DNS

Total Pts

10

11

20

22

28

35

36

Race 1

Corrected

15.03

13.67

13.72

16.34

99

15.99

17.03

23.33

99

Overall
Place

1

2

Place

10



Skipper

Gary Orkney
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Dick Lathrop
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Steve Voight

Reg Jones

Richard Balagur

Joe Gasparik

Chris Ross

Skipper

Gary Orkney
Andre Bakker
Dick Lathrop
James Cart
Steve Voight

Reg Jones

Richard Balagur

Joe Gasparik

Boat
Rhodes 19
Mariner 19
Rhodes 19
FJ

Laser
Hunter 170
Lightning
Flying Scot

Lark

Boat
Rhodes 19
Mariner 19
Rhodes 19
FJ

Laser
Hunter 170
Lightning

Flying Scot

Race 2
Elapsed
15.08
16.08
5.47
16.23
13.78
17.47
16.25
17.88

DNS

Race 3
Elapsed
13.35
13.77
14.53
13.8
13.2
14.37
13.78

DNF

Corrected

15.74

16.24

16.14

16.58

15.13

18.84

18.05

19.86

99

Corrected

13.93

13.91

15.17

14.1

14.49

15.5

15.31

99

Place

10

Place

10



Chris Ross

Skipper

Gary Orkney
Andre Bakker
Dick Lathrop
James Cart
Steve Voight

Reg Jones

Richard Balagur

Joe Gasparik

Chris Ross

Skipper

Gary Orkney
Andre Bakker
Dick Lathrop
James Cart
Steve Voight

Reg Jones

Richard Balagur

Lark

Boat
Rhodes 19
Mariner 19
Rhodes 19
FJ

Laser
Hunter 170
Lightning
Flying Scot

Lark

Boat
Rhodes 19
Mariner 19
Rhodes 19
FJ

Laser
Hunter 170

Lightning

DNS

Race 4
Elapsed
11.02
12.07
11.6
11.15
11.82
13.15
DNF
DNS

DNS

Race 5
Elapsed
23.33
24.93
23.85
24.03
DNS

24 .45

DNF

99

Corrected

12.34

12.19

12.11

11.39

12.97

14.18

99

99

99

Corrected

24.35

25.18

24.89

24.54

99

26.38

99

10

Place

(4)
3

Place

1

4

10

10



Joe Gasparik

Chris Ross

Flying Scot

Lark

DNS

26.18

99

27.97

10

6
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