

## **Griesbach Regatta Results - August 6, 2017**

posted Aug 10, 2017, 2:11 PM by William Fontaine [ updated Aug 10, 2017, 2:28 PM ] From all reports, it was a windy and wild regatta! Congrats to the victors and all who hung in there. Special thanks to Sally Sharp for running the races, Betty Ann Heistad for arranging the BBQ.

Skipper	Boat	Hcap Rating	Total Pts	Overall Place
Gary Orkney	Rhodes 19	95.8	8	1
Andre Bakker	Mariner 19	99	9	2
Dick Lathrop	Rhodes 19	95.8	10	3
James Cart	FJ	97.9	11	4
Steve Voight	Laser	91.1	20	5
Reg Jones	Hunter 170	92.7	22	6
Richard Balagur	Lightning	90	28	7
Joe Gasparik	Flying Scot	90	35	8
Chris Ross	Lark	93.6	36	9

#### Race 1

Skipper	Boat	Elapsed	Corrected	Place
Gary Orkney	Rhodes 19	14.4	15.03	3
Andre Bakker	Mariner 19	13.53	13.67	1
Dick Lathrop	Rhodes 19	13.15	13.72	2
James Cart	FJ	16	16.34	5
Steve Voight	Laser	DNS	99	10
Reg Jones	Hunter 170	14.82	15.99	4
Richard Balagur	Lightning	15.33	17.03	6
Joe Gasparik	Flying Scot	21	23.33	7
Chris Ross	Lark	DNS	99	10

### Race 2

Skipper	Boat	Elapsed	Corrected	Place
Gary Orkney	Rhodes 19	15.08	15.74	2
Andre Bakker	Mariner 19	16.08	16.24	(4)
Dick Lathrop	Rhodes 19	5.47	16.14	3
James Cart	FJ	16.23	16.58	(5)
Steve Voight	Laser	13.78	15.13	1
Reg Jones	Hunter 170	17.47	18.84	(7)
Richard Balagur	Lightning	16.25	18.05	6
Joe Gasparik	Flying Scot	17.88	19.86	8
Chris Ross	Lark	DNS	99	10

### Race 3

Skipper	Boat	Elapsed	Corrected	Place
Gary Orkney	Rhodes 19	13.35	13.93	2
Andre Bakker	Mariner 19	13.77	13.91	1
Dick Lathrop	Rhodes 19	14.53	15.17	(5)
James Cart	FJ	13.8	14.1	3
Steve Voight	Laser	13.2	14.49	4
Reg Jones	Hunter 170	14.37	15.5	7
Richard Balagur	Lightning	13.78	15.31	6
Joe Gasparik	Flying Scot	DNF	99	10

Chris Ross	Lark	DNS	99	10
------------	------	-----	----	----

Race 4

Skipper	Boat	Elapsed	Corrected	Place
Gary Orkney	Rhodes 19	11.02	12.34	(4)
Andre Bakker	Mariner 19	12.07	12.19	3
Dick Lathrop	Rhodes 19	11.6	12.11	2
James Cart	FJ	11.15	11.39	1
Steve Voight	Laser	11.82	12.97	5
Reg Jones	Hunter 170	13.15	14.18	6
Richard Balagur	Lightning	DNF	99	(10)
Joe Gasparik	Flying Scot	DNS	99	(10)
Chris Ross	Lark	DNS	99	(10)

Race 5

Skipper	Boat	Elapsed	Corrected	Place
Gary Orkney	Rhodes 19	23.33	24.35	1
Andre Bakker	Mariner 19	24.93	25.18	4
Dick Lathrop	Rhodes 19	23.85	24.89	3
James Cart	FJ	24.03	24.54	2
Steve Voight	Laser	DNS	99	10
Reg Jones	Hunter 170	24.45	26.38	5
Richard Balagur	Lightning	DNF	99	10

Joe Gasparik	Flying Scot	DNS	99	10
Chris Ross	Lark	26.18	27.97	6